RSC Advances
PAPER
Pu
bl
is
he
d
on

The crosslinkable composite samples were prepared by melt
extrusion of LDPE and masterbatches of DCP and OVPOSS in
RSC Adv., 2014, 4, 44030–44038 | 44031
Table 1 Composition and sample code of LDPE/OVPOSS/DCP
composites
LDPE
content (wt%)
OVPOSS
content (wt%)
DCP
content (phr)
Sample
code
100 0 0 LDPE
100 0 0.1 L-0.1D
100 0 0.2 L-0.2D
100 0 0.5 L-0.5D
100 0 0.8 L-0.8D
100 0 1.0 L-1.0D
100 0 2.0 L-2.0D
99.8 0.2 0 L-0.2P
99.8 0.2 0.1 L-0.2P-0.1D
99.8 0.2 0.2 L-0.2P-0.2D
99.8 0.2 0.5 L-0.2P-0.5D
99.5 0.5 0 L-0.5P
99.5 0.5 0.2 L-0.5P-0.2D
99.5 0.5 0.5 L-0.5P-0.5D
98 2.0 0 L-2.0P
98 2.0 0.2 L-2.0P-0.2D
98 2.0 0.5 L-2.0P-0.5D
RSC Advances Paper